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March 24, 2014 

Re: Case Closure- FPPC No. 13/076, O'Dav Consultants, Inc. 

Dear Mr. O'Day: 

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the "FPPC") enforces the provisions of the Political 

Reform Act (the "Act"), 1 found in Government Code section 81000, et seq. The FPPC initiated 

an investigation as the result of an informal complaint we received alleging that O'Day 

Consultant, Inc. ("O'Day") made campaign contributions to Encinitas City Council Member 

Jerome Stocks in November of 2009 in the name of its employees rather than its own name in 

violation of Section 84301 of the Act. 

The FPPC has completed its investigation of the facts in this case. The FPPC did not find 

evidence that O'Day was the true source of campaign contributions made by various O'Day 

employees to Jerome Stock's campaign in 2009. That being the case, the FPPC found no 
evidence that O'Day violated the Act. 

Since we have determined that O'Day did not violate the Act, we are closing this matter. But 

information will be retained and may be considered should an enforcement action result from 

future conduct or newly discovered information. Failure to comply with the provisions of the 

Act can result in an enforcement action against you and penalties of up to $5,000 per violation. 

1 The Political Reform Act is contained in Government Code sections 81000 through 91014. 
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Thank you for your cooperation with our investigation. Feel free to contact me with any 
questions or concerns you have regarding this matter. 

Sincerelv 

REDACTED~ 
Dave Bainbridge 

Senior Commission Counsel 

Enforcement Division 


